

Karas Test Business 2806 John Street 4 Juneau, AK 99801

01-28-2022

The filing process and tax rate breakdown for the Haines Borough and Haines City jurisdictions will be changing effective March 1, 2022 as follows:

-Sales into Haines Borough that are subject to the 5.5% combined tax rate will be reported under the "Haines Borough – 5.5%" jurisdiction. The new "Haines Borough – 5.5%" jurisdiction code is 800032.

-Sales into Haines Borough that are only subject to the 4% borough rate will be reported under the "Haines Rural – 4%" jurisdiction. The new "Haines Rural – 4%" jurisdiction code is 800034.

The reason for this change is the fact that nearly all delivery addresses within the Haines Borough area are subject to the 5.5% combined tax rate. Only a handful of delivery addresses are subject to the lower 4% tax rate. These addresses are structured as follows: HC 60 Box XXXX, Haines, AK 99827 or HC 60 Box XXXX, Klukwan, AK 99827.

To verify the appropriate tax rate for a delivery address in the Haines area, please use our tax lookup map found here: https://alaska.ttr.services/

The March 1, 2022 effective date refers to sales made beginning March 1 / sales tax filings due in April.

Please contact us if you need any additional clarification at 907-790-5300 or AMSTP@akml.org.

Clinton Singletary Statewide Municipal Sales Tax Director